CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Date

MH3523 MH3523-19980615 2021-May-25

Issued to: MODERN WELDING CO INC 2880 New Hartford Rd Owensboro KY, 42303 US

This is to certify that representative samples of

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

ABOVEGROUND FLAMMABLE-LIQUID TANKS

See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 142 - Standard for Steel Aboveground Tanks for Flammable and Combustible Liquids

> CAN/ULC-S601-14, Standard for Shop Fabricated Steel Aboveground Tanks for Flammable and Combustible Liquids

 Additional Information:
 See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

 https://iq.ulprospector.com for additional information

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Date MH3523 MH3523-19980615 2021-May-25

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements

Model

USL, CNL - Aboveground Tanks For Flammable Liquids.

USL, CNL - Aboveground Tank For Flammable Liquids On Supports.

USL, CNL - Secondary Containment Aboveground Tank For Flammable Liquids, Secondary Containment Aboveground Tank For Flammable Liquids On Supports.

Bampleg



Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/